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Institution:

CIPCODE

11.0101

Computer and
Information Sciences,
General

11.0101

Computer and
Information Sciences,
General

11.0801

Web Page,
Digital/Multimedia and
Information Resources
Design

15.0000
Engineering Technology,
General

15.0303

Electrical, Electronic and
Communications
Engineering
Technology/Technician

15.0699

Industrial Production
Technologies/Technicians,
Other

16.1603

Sign Language
Interpretation and
Translation

19.0709
Child Care
Provider/Assistant

22.0302
Legal Assistant/Paralegal

24.0101
Liberal Arts and
Sciences/Liberal Studies

24.0199

Liberal Arts and
Sciences, General
Studies and Humanities,
Other

43.0103

Criminal Justice/Law
Enforcement
Administration

46.0000
Construction Trades,
General

GetPDFFile

Completions 2011-12

Award
Level

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

3
Associate's
degree

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

3
Associate's
degree

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

2

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years
3

Associate's
degree

2

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1
Awards of less
than 1 academic
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Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women
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Women
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47.0201

Heating, Air
Conditioning, Ventilation
and Refrigeration
Maintenance
Technology/Technician

50.0101
Visual and Performing
Arts, General

50.0605
Photography

51.0799

Health and Medical
Administrative Services,
Other

51.0904

Emergency Medical
Technology/Technician
(EMT Paramedic)

51.0904

Emergency Medical
Technology/Technician
(EMT Paramedic)

51.0999

Allied Health Diagnostic,
Intervention, and
Treatment Professions,
Other

51.1004
Clinical/Medical
Laboratory Technician

51.3801
Registered

Nursing/Registered Nurse

51.3901

Licensed
Practical/Vocational
Nurse Training

52.0299

Business Administration,
Management and
Operations, Other

52.0299

Business Administration,
Management and
Operations, Other

52.0399
Accounting and Related
Services, Other

52.0499

Business Operations
Support and Secretarial
Services, Other

52.0499

Business Operations
Support and Secretarial
Services, Other

year

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

2

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

3
Associate's
degree

2

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

3

Associate's
degree

2

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

3
Associate's
degree

3
Associate's
degree

1

Awards of less
than 1 academic
year

2

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women
Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

Men
Women

Total

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/DataForms.aspx[9/26/2011 11:20:08 AM]

OO0 O OO0 O Oo0o O OO O oo o oo

o

O OO0 O OO0OPFr PO O OO O OO O OO0 o oo o oo

RO W Wwo O OO0 o oo o oo »r OFr B PO O OO O oo

=

O OO0 O OO O oo O oo o oo

o0 O OO O OO O OO0 O oo o oo

o

O OO0 O OO O0OOo00O O OO O OO O OO pPr PO O OO0

OO0 O OO0 O OO O OO0 o oo o oo

o

O OO0 O OO0 O0OO0O0O O OO O Ooo o oo pkr Pr,PoO O OO

RO O OO O OO N NO O OO o oo

RN

R PO W WO +»r O

RO O OO

O OO O OO0 o oo Pk

0o O OO0 O oo O OO0 +» Or o oo

o

©O OO0 O OO0 O0Oo0OO0 P PO O OO O OO FP PO O OO

S 0 WN B PO

25
25

16

17

10

43
48

39
39

o ~N P

13
19

13
14

N ke

[0

o0 O OO O OO O OO0 O oo o oo

o

O OO0 O OO O O0O0O O OO O OO O OO0 o oo o oo

OO0 O OO0 O OO O OO0 o oo o oo

o

O OO0 O OO0 OO0 O OO O OO O OO0 o oo o oo

O 0O WW +» kL O

28
28

17

18

10
11

52
57

41

41

> 0 NP

15

21

14
15

N oFr N PR



Print Forms (data)

52.0499 3 1 Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Business Operations stociate's Women 0 0 0 © 0 0 10
Support and Secretarial egree
Services, Other Total 0 0 0 0 0 o 11
GRAND TOTAL BY FIRST MAJOR
American Native
99.0000 S A a N . Hi . Indi . Blat_:k or Hawaiian . Two or Rac_e_/
Grand Totals level  dentalien Latino | Alaska | ASian  African | orOther  white | more ethnicity
NS Islander
Awards of less
than 1 academic 1
year
Men 0 3 0 2 0 1 38
Women 0 2 0 0 2 0 48 0
Total 0 5 0 2 2 1 86 1 0
Awards of at least
1 but less than 2 2
academic years
Men 0 & 0 2 4 121 0 0
Women 2 11 1 5 15 275
Total 2 14 1 7 19 396 1
Associate's degree 3
Men 1 & 0 4 7 164 1 0
Women 2 12 2 9 17 287
Total 3 15 2 13 24 11 451
Grand Total Men 1 9 0 8 11 11 323 2
Grand Total Women 4 25 3 14 34 10 610
Grand Total 5 34 3 22 45 21 933 0
PY Grand Total Men 0 14 1 4 2 294
PY Grand Total Women 2 16 1 2 20 479
PY Grand Total 2 30 2 6 22 773 0 10

Institution: Lord Fairfax Community College (232575) User ID: P2325751

Explanation Report

Number Source Location Description Severity Accepted

Global Edits
Current year completions (211) are not
within the expected range when
1 Perform compareo! to completlons (12_2) Explanation Yes
Edits reported in the prior year for: women,

2-digit field ( 24 ), award level ( 2 ).
Please explain or correct.
A general studies certificate was put in place last year. This award has shown to be

Reason: popular with students and the number increased as expected.
Current year completions (10) are not
within the expected range when

Perform | compared to completions (53) reported .
2 Edits in thrt)e prior year fF())r: men,( 2—)digi'? field 24U ves

(51), award level (1). Please explain or
correct.

Reason: Change in CIP Code used for LPN program, resulting in lower count for this CIP 51

this year.

Current year completions (17) are not
within the expected range when

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/DataForms.aspx[9/26/2011 11:20:08 AM]

Total

45
52
97

134
315
449

186
334
520

365
701
1066

10
11

PY Total

53
48
101

102
193
295

168
282
450

323
523
846

323
523
846
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Perform | compared to completions (48) reported
Edits in the prior year for: women, 2-digit
field (51), award level (1). Please
explain or correct.
Change in CIP Code used for LPN program, resulting in lower count for this CIP 51
this year.

Explanation Yes

Reason:

PrintForm(s) | | GetPDFFile
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