Completions 2011-12

Institution: Lord Fairfax Community College (232575)

User ID: P2325751

institution: Lord Fairta	x Community Colle	ge (232373)		USE	TID: P	2325	/51					
CIPCODE	Award Level	Major	Gender	Non Resident Alien	Hispanic / Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or more Races	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Total
11.0101	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Computer and	Awards of less		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5
Information Sciences, General	than 1 academic year		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5
11.0101	3	1	Men	0	0	0	1	2	2	11	0	0	16
Computer and	Associate's		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
Information Sciences, General	degree		Total	0	0	0	1	2	2	13	0	О	18
11.0801	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and Information Resources Design	Awards of less than 1 academic year		Women Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
15.0000	3	1	Men	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	0	6
Engineering Technology,	Associate's		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
General	degree		Total	1	0	0	0	0	0	5	1	0	7
15.0303	1	1	Men	0	0	0	2	0	0	8	0	0	10
Electrical, Electronic and Communications Engineering Technology/Technician	Awards of less than 1 academic year		Women	0	0	0	2	0	0	10	0	0	12
	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
15.0699	Awards of less	1	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Industrial Production Technologies/Technicians, Other	than 1 academic year		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
16.1603	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sign Language	Awards of less		Women	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	3
Interpretation and Translation	than 1 academic year		Total	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	О	3
19.0709	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Child Care Provider/Assistant	Awards of less than 1 academic		Women Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1 1
22.222	year 2	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3
22.0302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal	Awards of at least		Women	0	1	0	0	2	1	8	0	0	12
Legal Assistant/1 araiegal	1 but less than 2 academic years		Total	0	1	0	0	2	1	11	0	0	15
24.0101	3	1	Men	0	3	0	3	5	4		0	0	146
Liberal Arts and	Associate's		Women	1	9	1	8	13	3		0	0	240
Sciences/Liberal Studies	degree		Total	1	12	1	11	18	7	336	0	0	386
24.0199	2	1	Men	0	3	0	2	4	4		0	0	129
Liberal Arts and	Awards of at least		Women	2	8	1	5	9	4	181	1	0	211
Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other	1 but less than 2 academic years		Total	2	11	1	7	13	8	297	1	0	340
43.0103	1	1	Men	0	1	0	0	0	0	6	1	0	8
Criminal Justice/Law	Awards of less		Women	0	2	0	0	0	0	9	0	0	11
Enforcement Administration	than 1 academic year		Total	0	3	0	0	0	0	15	1	О	19
46.0000	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Construction Trades,	Awards of less		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
General	than 1 academic		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1

	year												
47.0201	1	1	Men	0	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	8
Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation and Refrigeration	Awards of less than 1 academic year		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Maintenance Technology/Technician	,		Total	0	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	8
50.0101	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Visual and Performing	Awards of less		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Arts, General	than 1 academic year		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
50.0605	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	3
Photography	Awards of less than 1 academic		Women Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	3 5	0	0	6
	year 2	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
51.0799 Health and Medical	Awards of at least	'	Women	0	1	0	0	2	0	25	0	0	28
Administrative Services, Other	1 but less than 2 academic years		Total	0	1	0	0	2	0	25	0	0	28
	1	1	Men	0	1	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	9
51.0904 Emergency Medical	Awards of less	'	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	7
Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)	than 1 academic year		Total	0	1	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	16
	3	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5
51.0904 Emergency Medical	Associate's	•	Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)	degree		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5
51.0999	2	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Allied Health Diagnostic,	Awards of at least		Women	0	0	0	0	1	0	16	0	0	17
Intervention, and Treatment Professions, Other	1 but less than 2 academic years		Total	0	0	0	0	1	0	17	0	0	18
51.1004	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician	Awards of less than 1 academic		Women	0	0	0	0	1	0	9 10	0	0	10 11
F4 0004	year 3	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5
51.3801 Registered	Associate's	•	Women	0	3	1	1	3	1	43	0	0	52
Nursing/Registered Nurse	degree		Total	0	3	1	1	3	1	48	0	0	57
51.3901	2	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Licensed	Awards of at least		Women	0	1	0	0	1	0	39	0	0	41
Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	1 but less than 2 academic years		Total	0	1	0	0	1	0	39	0	0	41
52.0299	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Business Administration,	Awards of less		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	7
Management and Operations, Other	than 1 academic year		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8
52.0299	3	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6
Business Administration,	Associate's		Women	0	0	0	0	1	1	13	0	0	15
Management and Operations, Other	degree		Total	0	0	0	0	1	1	19	0	0	21
52.0399	3	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Accounting and Related Services, Other	Associate's degree		Women Total	1	0	0	0	0	0	13 14	0	0	14 15
52.0499	1	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	13
Business Operations	Awards of less		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Support and Secretarial Services, Other	than 1 academic year		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
52.0499	2	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Business Operations	Awards of at least		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	6
Support and Secretarial Services, Other	1 but less than 2 academic years		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	7

52.0499	3	1	Men	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Business Operations	Associate's		Women	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10
Support and Secretarial Services, Other	degree		Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	0	0	11

GRAND TOTAL BY FIRST MAJOR

99.0000 Summary Grand Totals	Award Level	Nonresi- dent alien	Hispanic Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or more Races	Race/ ethnicity unknown	Total	PY Total
Awards of less than 1 academic year	1											
Men		0	3	0	2	0	1	38	1	0	45	53
Women		0	2	0	0	2	0	48	0	0	52	48
Total		0	5	0	2	2	1	86	1	0	97	101
Awards of at least 1 but less than 2 academic years	2											
Men		0	3	0	2	4	4	121	0	0	134	102
Women		2	11	1	5	15	5	275	1	0	315	193
Total		2	14	1	7	19	9	396	1	0	449	295
Associate's degree	3											
Men		1	3	0	4	7	6	164	1	0	186	168
Women		2	12	2	9	17	5	287	0	0	334	282
Total		3	15	2	13	24	11	451	1	0	520	450
Grand Total Men		1	9	0	0	11	11	222	2	0	365	222
				0	8			323	2			323
Grand Total Women		4	25	3	14	34	10	610	1	0	701	523
Grand Total		5	34	3	22	45	21	933	3	0	1066	846
PY Grand Total Men	1	0	14	1	4	2	1	294	0	7		323
PY Grand Total Women	1	2	16	1	2	20	0	479	0	3		523
PY Grand Total	ı	2	30	2	6	22	1	773	0	10		846

Institution: Lord Fairfax Community College (232575)

User ID: P2325751

Explanation Report										
Number	Source	Location	Description	Severity	Accepted					
Global Ed	dits									
1		Perform Edits	Current year completions (211) are not within the expected range when compared to completions (122) reported in the prior year for: women, 2-digit field (24), award level (2). Please explain or correct.	Explanation	Yes					
Reason:	A general studies certificate was put in place last year. This award has shown to be popular with students and the number increased as expected.									
2		Perform Edits	Current year completions (10) are not within the expected range when compared to completions (53) reported in the prior year for: men, 2-digit field (51), award level (1). Please explain or correct.	Explanation	Yes					
Reason:	Change in this year.	CIP Code	used for LPN program, resulting in lower	count for this	S CIP 51					
			Current year completions (17) are not within the expected range when							

Print Forms (data)

3	Perform Edits	compared to completions (48) reported in the prior year for: women, 2-digit field (51), award level (1). Please explain or correct.	Explanation	Yes					
Reason:	Change in CIP Code this year.	in CIP Code used for LPN program, resulting in lower count f							